

Mason County Promise Zone Board Policy Committee Meeting

This meeting is open to the public under the Michigan Open Meetings Act

Public Meeting Notice: Mason County Promise Zone Policy Committee Meeting

What: Mason County Promise Zone Policy Committee

When: See date below

Where: Ludington & Scottville Chamber of Commerce Conference Room

5300 W. US-10 Ludington, MI unless otherwise posted

First Meeting:

Wednesday, February 5th, 2020, 1-2 PM

Second Meeting:

Wednesday, May 6th, 2020, 1-2 PM

LOCATION CHANGE: Online per Executive Order 2020-48

Third Meeting:

Wednesday, August 6, 1-2 PM

LOCATION CHANGE: Online per Executive Order 2020-154

This meeting will be held virtually through Zoom in compliance with the Michigan Governor Whitmer's Executive Order 2020-154. Please read below for the information to access the meeting:

How to Join the Zoom Meeting:

Use this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83069001141?pwd=dDArcmFUR0FSZ1NJQnBzTitDMHc3dz09

Meeting ID: 830 6900 1141

Password: 1gTRnw

Call by phone: 1 646 876 9923

Respectfully submitted by Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Coordinator, 231-239-8224 or jodym@ludington.org.

Anyone who needs special accommodation for disabilities in order to attend or offer public comment at this meeting should contact Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Coordinator at 231-239-8224.